# 13359531

# **ICH \$40.00**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
Junichiro SUGIMOTO	01/23/2012		
Tatsunosuke HOSHI	01/23/2012		
Masaya FUJIOKA	01/23/2012		
Satoshi OKUDA	01/23/2012		
Eiji KAWAMURA	01/23/2012		
Kenjiro IMAI	01/23/2012		

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	13359531					

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: chazel@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00066				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Fedorochko				

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027604 FRAME: 0646

# **ASSIGNMENT**

2011-02219 US/57CH10

										MULL-UMAL	OGO CIA
		(1)	Junichiro	SUGIMOTO		(5)	Eiji	KA	WAMUR	Ą	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Tatsunosu	ke HOSHI		(6)	Ker	jiro	IMAI	~~~~~~~~~~	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)	Masaya I	FUJIOKA		(7)					
		(4)	Satoshi C	OKUDA		(8)			22000000000000000000000000000000000000	<b>При</b> надання праквання	
			In considerati each of the und over to	on of the sum of a lersigned, the under	ne dollar (\$1.0 rsigned agree(	00) a (s) to	nd oth	ner go	od and valua d hereby doe	ble conside s assign, tr	erations paid transfer and se
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER	KOGYO KAB	USHIKI K	AIS	НА				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN								
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the state of the defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue as Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted.							United Statent includir	ates of Americ ng any and a and all Letter
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	TREATMENT	SOLUTION FOR IN	K-JET RECO	RDI	IG, W	ATER	-BASED INK	SET FOR	INK-JET
	of Invention such as Title, Case		RECORDING,	INK-JET RECORD	ING METHOD	) AN	D INK	JET F	RECORDING	APPARAT	rus
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.								
			for which the und	dersigned has (have	executed an	appli	cation	for pa	tent in the Un	ited States	of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jan. 23.					***************************************	····	***************************************
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application	U.S. application Serial Number 13/359, 531						****************	
	filed applications		filed		Janu	ar	y 2	7,	2012		***************************************
reissue a application any application any application of the Assignation of the Assignati	1) The undersigned applications for the involve and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation gnee in every way post 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Interval of the undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned fates resulting from sieve) full right to converts in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned from which may be need on of this document.	rention Assignee or div sible in agree mation agree I Unite hereb aid ap y the herei herei cessa	n, and any patent gnees may deem (s) to execute all inision thereof, or a n obtaining evider (s) to execute all hal Convention for (s) to perform all ed States patent to y authorize(s) an plication(s) to the entire interest he by grant(s) the fary or desirable in	(s) issuing thereon, necessary, necessary, papers necessary in any patent or reissue nece and going forwar papers and docume or Protection of Indus a affirmative acts who the Assignee, at request(s) the Coasaid Assignee, as arein assigned, and irm of Banner & Valorier to comply we	and also to ex- connection we application be rd with such in ints and perfor trial Property co inch may be n commissioner of Assignee of t that he has  Witcoff, LTD ith the rules of	xeculith are asset terferm are sime eces of Parthey (they are the parthey are	te separation to the separatio	arate and arate arate and arate arat	ce which may the inventior may be nece ents. in, maintain come any and at any and the ents are the control of t	in connection  be declared, and to consistery in confirm to  Letters Paracovenants  d will not e	on with such of concerning operate with onnection with ony reissue or attents of the that he has execute, any
	In witness whereof, a		_								
Date	<u> </u>		<del>-</del>	Name of Inventor	-						
Date	fon 23	, 2	0/2	Name of Inventor							(SEAL)
Date	<u>Jan. 23</u>			Name of Inventor							(SEAL)
Date	<u>fon 23</u>	, 2	0/2	Name of Inventor	_Aatotha	·	Phus	1a_		~~~~~~	(SEAL)
Date	- Jan 2	3,2	012	Name of Inventor	Ein	Eigi Kawamura					(SEAL)
Date	gan_ 2	3,2	0/2	Name of Inventor	Ken	jis	05	<u>L</u> m	as .		(SEAL)
Date	***************************************		**************************************	Name of Inventor	t-	,					(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor							(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 01/27/2012** 

PATENT

REEL: 027604 FRAME: 0647